placed during the period of validity of contract on the same rates and terms and conditions. 

21. The samples of the successful bidder will remain with EdCIL, till the currency of the contract. 

The successful bidder shall deposit a performance security through demand draft of Rs. 

15,000/­(Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) favouring "EdCIL (India) Limited" from any 

commercial bank. The performance security shall be valid for a period of 60 days from the 

date of award of work. 

22. The price quoted by the bidder should be inclusive of taxes, the cost for printing the title/